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Report on Import of Banned Pesticidees

2008A SHRI LAKKHIRAM
AGARWAL:
SHR] K.R. MALKANI:
SHRI RAHASBIHARI
BARIK:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the news-item entitled
. “Toxic pesticides sold to India by US firms appearing in the Hindustan Times, dated 9th July, 1996;

(b) the quantity of banned pesticides sold to India during 1992—94 by US companies;

(c) the total cost of banned pesticides purchased by India during the said period; )

(d) the names of the companies which would the banned pesticides;

(c) whether those pesticides had been used in India;

(f)y if so, effects of the banned pesticides on human body brain;

(g) action taken against the US firms;
and
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(h) whether protest has been lodged with the concerned US Department, if not the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL-
TURE (SHRI CHATURANAN MISH-
RA): (a) Yes Sir.

(b) As per the export and improt policy of the country, any pesticide which has not been registered or which is prohibited for import, under the Insecticides Act, 1968 and forumulations thercof are not permitted to be imported.

(¢} to (h) In view of answer to part (b) above, question does not arise.

Damages to the rail tracks due to derailments :

2009. SHRI YERRA NARAYANAS-
WAMY: Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of trains were delayed for long periods due to derailment of a goods train necar Nellore, recently;

(b) whether both the rail tracks were

_damaged due to the derailment;

(c) whether some technical precaution could be taken to avoid damage to both the tracks in case of derailment; and

(d) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
SATPAL MAHARAIJ): (a) Yecs, Sir.

(b) Yes. Sir.
(c) No, Sir.
(d) Does not arisc.
Admission in Kendriya Vidyalayas in Dclhi

2010. SHRI1 SHIV CHARAN SINGH:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RE-SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) what are the details of children and grand-childrcn of MPs admitted in Kendriya Vidyalayas in Delhi during the preceding two sessions viz. 1994-95 and

1995-96;

{b) whether in some cases, some allegation/detection of forged signatures of MPs and allegedly wrong entittement have been made during these two sessions; and

(¢) if so, the details thercof and the action taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION IN
THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCES DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
MUHIRAM SAIKIA): (a) The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha.

(b) and (c) Yes, Sir. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan bhas informed that six cases of forget signatures have been reported which are under- investigation by the Sangathan.
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Smuggling of cattic to Bangladcsh,

2013, SHRl ONWARD L. NONG-TDU: Will the Minister of ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING be plcased to stat:

(a) whether Government are aware that a large number of cattle arc being smuggled to Bangladesh through Meghalaya and Assam;

(b) if so. whether Government propose to capturc thosc markcts by opening up few cattle trading centres in the border arcas, and i

(¢) whether yGovernment propose to mect the demand by giving top priority on animal husbandry in the North-East-
cern States? ‘

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUS-
BANDRY AND DAIRYING (SHRI
RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH):
(a) and (b) Yes Sir, the matter has been taken up with the Government of Bangladesh in a meceting of the Joint Working

